PITTSFORD CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board of Education Special Meeting Tuesday, October 29, 2024 Calkins Road Middle School

The SPECIAL MEETING of the Pittsford Central School District Board of Education began at 7:30 p.m. in Room E14, Calkins Road Middle School on Tuesday, October 29, 2024.

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT: R. Scott, J. Casey, S. Pelusio, D. Berk, K. Huels, E. Kay, R. Sanchez-Kazacos.

LEADERSHIP TEAM PRESENT: M. Pero

1. Mrs. Scott called the Special Meeting to order at 7:30 p.m.

2. Motion was made by Mrs. Sanchez-Kazacos, seconded by Mrs. Kay and carried regarding the following resolution: BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves the agenda for this evening's meeting.

Vote: Unanimously carried

3. Motion was made by Mrs. Huels, seconded by Mrs. Sanchez-Kazacos and carried regarding the following resolution: BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education entered into a Closed Session pursuant to Open Meetings Law 108(3) to consider a matter made confidential under State or Federal law.

Vote: Unanimously carried

4. Motion was made by Mrs. Pelusio, seconded by Mrs. Huels and carried regarding the following resolution: BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves the adjournment its Closed Session in order to return to the Special Meeting at 8:06 p.m. Vote: Unanimously carried

5. Motion was made by Mrs. Pelusio, seconded by Mrs. Sanchez-Kazacos and carried regarding the following resolution: BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Pittsford Central School District, after due consideration of the record in Appeal Number 2024-25-01, hereby upholds the determination of the Superintendent of Schools regarding student discipline.

Vote: Unanimously carried

6. Motion was made by Mrs. Pelusio, seconded by Mrs. Huels and carried regarding the following resolution: BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves the adjournment of its Special Meeting at 8:07 p.m.

Vote: Unanimously carried

APPROVED: DISCIPLINE

APPROVED:

APPROVED:

APPROVED:

ADJOURNMENT

CLOSED

SESSION

AGENDA

DETERMINATION

APPROVED: ADJOURNMENT

Respectfully submitted,

Deborah L. Carpenter School District Clerk